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Arizona Corporation Commission

Chairman pUCRE] LD
RENZ D. JENNINGS
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Commissioner FEB l?‘ﬁﬁ#

DALE H. MORGAN

Commissioner I DOCKETED B8Y ;E%is

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIUN DOCKET NO. U-1953-92-279%
OF HALCYON ACRES WATER USERS
ASSOCIATION FOR AN ADJUDICATION ADMINISTRATIVE CLOSURE

T
)
)

OF NOT A PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION.) ;E; )
) NUMBER EE(ES?Z»:L_
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A request to withdraw the above-referenced application was
filed on January 13, 1994, by Robert D. Wainwright, on behalf of
the Association. By memo, dated January 21, 1994, the Hearing
Division, is in agreement with the request to withdraw.

—_—
Administrative Closure Numberi)gﬁigél- has been assigned to

this matter which officially closes the docket. This is not a

gsigned order of the Commission. It is for record keeping purposes

only.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please

Administrative Closurge Number issued
on this (7™ day oﬁlZl%inw? 1994 .
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Carmen Madrid
Administrative Assistant II
Docket Control Center

contact me at (602) 542-3477.

P
C%W4WW

5
.,
994




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Docket No. U-1953-92-279
Page 2

A copy of the foregoing Administrative Closure No.5g559~
was mailed to the following by the Docket Control Center on

Alany, )7

, 1994,

Robert D. Wainwright, Chairman
Halcyon Acres Water Users Association
P. O. Box 18448

Tucson, Arizona 85731-8448

Bill Joplin

Halcyon Acres Water Users Association
P. O. Box 18448

Tucson, Arizona 85731-8448

Gary Yaquinto, Director
Utilities Division

1200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Jerry Rudibaugh, Chief Hearing Officer
Hearing Division

1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Paul Bullis, Chief Legal Counsel
Legal Division
1200 West Washington

Phoenig Arizona 500
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